Top Singles (03/08/2018 - 10/08/2018)
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RIM'K FEAT. NINHO
VEGEDREAM

CALVIN HARRIS & DUA LIPA
CLEAN BANDIT FEAT. DEMI L...
DRAKE

AYA NAKAMURA

SOFIANE FEAT. VALD, MAC T...
MAROON 5 FEAT. CARDI B
MAITRE GIMS & VIANNEY
DENNIS LLOYD

LARTISTE FEAT. CAROLIINA
KPOINT FEAT. NINHO

DAMSO

JUL

NICKY JAM & J. BALVIN
DADJU FEAT. FRANGLISH
KEBLACK

PNL

DOSSEH

JAIN

CARDI B, BAD BUNNY & J BA...
6IX9INE FEAT. NICKI MINAJ...
XXXTENTACION

NAESTRO FEAT. MAITRE GIMS...

MOHA LA SQUALE
HORNET LA FRAPPE

shnep

AIR MAX
RAMENEZ LA COUPE a LA
ONE KISS

SOLO

IN MY FEELINGS

DJADJA

WOAH

GIRLS LIKE YOU

LA MéME

NEVERMIND

MAFIOSA

MA 6T A CRAQUé

FEU DE BOIS

TOTO ET NINETTA

X

DJANGO
COMPLETEMMENT SONNé
A L'AMMONIAQUE
HABITUé

ALRIGHT

| LIKE IT

FEFE

SAD!

BELLA CIAO

LUNA

TAGA
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CAROLINE FRANCE

BIG BEAT PARIS/WEA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

WEA

ALLPOINTS FRANCE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

WEA
CAROLINE FRANCE
CAROLINE FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BECAUSE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

TUNECORE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



27 23 DAMSO

28 26 DAVID GUETTA & SIA

29 24 ALONZO

30 33 BIGFLO & OLI X PETIT BISC...
31 32 MAES

32 30 S.PRINOIR FEAT. NEKFEU

33 28 KORE & L'ALGERINO

34 35 MHD FEAT. WIZKID

35 27  XXXTENTACION

36 TRAVIS SCOTT

37 34 MARWA LOUD

38 31 NAZA

39 36 LSDFEAT. SIA, DIPLO & LA...
40 44  SOOLKING

41 TRAVIS SCOTT

42 50 JONAS BLUE FEAT. JACK & J...
43 39 DJBABS FEAT. 4 KEUS

44 37  MARSHMELLO & ANNE-MARIE
45 40 THERAPIE TAXI FEAT. ROMéO...
46 41  A$AP ROCKY FEAT. SKEPTA
47 42  ARIANA GRANDE

48 55 TIESTO & DZEKO FEAT. PREM...
49 43 DAMSO

50 46 NINHO

51 52 ED SHEERAN

52 54 HOSHI

53 49 DADJU

54 70 NIO GARCIA, DARELL & CASP...

shnep

Top Singles (03/08/2018 - 10/08/2018)

SMOG

FLAMES

SANTANA

DEMAIN

BILLETS VERTS
JUSTE POUR VOIR
VA BENE

BELLA
MOONLIGHT
STARGAZING

BAD BOY

P*TAIN DE M*RDE
AUDIO

GUERILLA

SICKO MODE

RISE

TOUT EST BON
FRIENDS

HIT SALE

PRAISE THE LORD (DA SHINE)
NO TEARS LEFT TO CRY
JACKIE CHAN
IPSéITé

UN POCO

SHAPE OF YOU
TA MARINIERE
BOB MARLEY

TE BOTé

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAROLINE INTERNATIONAL FRANCE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

MCA

WEA

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
MCA

WEA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
TUNECORE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
THE ORCHARD
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53
48
45
47
51
57
58
59
98
64
158
65
56
67
66

61
72
76
62
88

69

82
73
60
74

POST MALONE

LEFA FEAT. LOMEPAL

CECILIA KRULL VS. GAVIN M...
KYGO & MIGUEL

DRAKE

VITAA FEAT. CLAUDIO CAP&éO
MAITRE GIMS FEAT. LIL WAY...
TOM WALKER

ARMIN VAN BUUREN

DJ KHALED FEAT. JUSTIN BI...
DYNORO & GIGI D'AGOSTINO
VALD

SEAN PAUL & DAVID GUETTA ...
VEGEDREAM X DJ LESKA
TYGA FEAT. OFFSET

TRAVIS SCOTT

DJADJA & DINAZ

MARWA LOUD

CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUN...
JUL

KENDJI GIRAC

TRAVIS SCOTT

RUDIMENTAL FEAT. JESS GLY...
RK

LUIS FONSI FEAT. DADDY YA...
ANGELE

ALONZO FEAT. DJ SPIKE MIL...
MOHA LA SQUALE

shnep

BETTER NOW
PARADISE

MY LIFE IS GOING ON
REMIND ME TO FORGET
GOD'S PLAN

UN PEU DE RéVE
CORAZ6N

LEAVE A LIGHT ON
BLAH BLAH BLAH

NO BRAINER

IN MY MIND
DéSACCORDé

MAD LOVE

LA FUITE

TASTE

CAROUSEL

C63

FALLAIT PAS
HAVANA

BWO

POUR OUBLIER
STOP TRYING TO BE GOD
THESE DAYS

24 CARATS
DESPACITO

LA THUNE

AMIGO

BANDOLERO
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MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

WEA

INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
KONTOR NEW MEDIA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
EMPIRE DISTRIBUTION

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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63
105
71

78

90
84
75
83
77

92
85

89
87
93
81
80
86
154

91
94
97
119

DADJU

KUNGS & STARGATE FEAT. GO...
DRAKE

ED SHEERAN

TRAVIS SCOTT

DADJU

ARIANA GRANDE
XXXTENTACION

EDDY DE PRETTO

DOSSEH

TRAVIS SCOTT

DADDY YANKEE

SADEK

TRAVIS SCOTT

NAPS FEAT. SOOLKING

4 KEUS GANG FEAT. NINHO
NINHO

NICKY JAM FEAT. WILL SMIT...
DAMSO FEAT. ANGéLE

ED SHEERAN

L'ALGERINO FEAT. SOOLKING
AWA IMANI

TRAVIS SCOTT

ORELSAN FEAT. STROMAE
LOMEPAL

LARTISTE

YARO FEAT. NINHO

TRAVIS SCOTT

shnep

CHRISTINA

BE RIGHT HERE
NICE FOR WHAT
PERFECT

R.I.P. SCREW
REINE

GOD IS A WOMAN
CHANGES

KID

A CHAQUE JOUR...
YOSEMITE

DURA

BEP BEP

WAKE UP
FAVELA

MIDI DANS LE GHETTO
M.ILL.S 2.0

LIVE IT UP
SILENCE
HAPPIER

ADIOS

C'EST LE SANG
NO BYSTANDERS
LA PLUIE

YEUX DISENT

VAI ET VIENS
BUCCI NIGHT
SKELETONS

Top Singles (03/08/2018 - 10/08/2018)

BARCLAY
DEF JAM RECORDINGS FRANCE
WEA

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP

MCA

WEA

3EME BUREAU
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

IDOL

BECAUSE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

95

116
111
117
115
108

104
68

103
114
121
130

100
101

106
110

123
109

173
134
139
102

IMAGINE DRAGONS
L'ALGERINO

KAARIS

NISKA

KALASH FEAT. DAMSO

TIMAL

TRAVIS SCOTT

KOBA LAD

SCH

CHRISTINE AND THE QUEENS ...
MAGIC SYSTEM FEAT. CHAWKI
KYGO & IMAGINE DRAGONS
SIBOY

DAMSO

COLUMBINE

DAMSO

TRAVIS SCOTT

TRAVIS SCOTT

DAMSO

AM LA SCAMPIA FEAT. LACRI...
TRAVIS SCOTT

MAITRE GIMS & SUPER SAKO ...
DJ SNAKE

TRAVIS SCOTT

KAARIS

J. BALVIN & WILLY WILLIAM
BIGFLO & OLI

NAZA FEAT. OHMONDIEUSALVA

shnep

Top Singles (03/08/2018 - 10/08/2018)

NEXT TO ME
INTERNATIONAL
G.0.K.0.U

RéESEAUX

MWAKA MOON
MARIA

BUTTERFLY EFFECT
TRAIN DE VIE

MORT DE RIRE
DAMN, DIS-MOI (GIRLFRIEND)
MAGIC IN THE AIR
BORN TO BE YOURS
CAGOULé

60 ANNEES
CACHE-CACHE

DIX LEURRES

NC-17

CAN'T SAY

JULIEN

MARADONA

5% TINT

MI GNA

MAGENTA RIDDIM
ASTROTHUNDER
DIARABI

MI GENTE
DOMMAGE

MON KIKI
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CAROLINE FRANCE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

POLYDOR

SCORPIO MUSIC
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE



139 120 VEGEDREAM

140 113 MHD

141 155 S-PION FEAT.N.O.S

142 118 JENJIS & FEDER FEAT. BRI...
143 112 DAMSO

144 142 NINHO

145 127 MARTIN GARRIX FEAT. KHALI...
146 144 DADJU FEAT. MAITRE GIMS
147 133 NISKA

148 151 BOULEVARD DES AIRS

149 122 NAZA

150 131 ZEDD, MAREN MORRIS & GREY
151 174 DIVA FAUNE

152 164 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ANNE-M...

153 TRAVIS SCOTT
154 132 VEGEDREAM
155 152 SOFIANE

156 143 TIMAL

157 TRAVIS SCOTT

158 96 DRAKE FEAT. MICHAEL JACKS...

159 128 JUL FEAT. SHAY

160 138 STILL FRESH FEAT. HARISTO...
161 159 DAMSO

162 136 LORENZO FEAT. VALD

163 145 EDDY DE PRETTO

164 181 ALVARO SOLER

165 149 SIA FEAT. SEAN PAUL

166 BOOBA

shnep

Top Singles (03/08/2018 - 10/08/2018)

MAMA HE

BODYGUARD

FUCK MES R&VES

KEEP US APART
BALTRINGUE

FENDI

OCEAN

PAR AMOUR

COUNTRY

JE ME DIS QUE TOI AUSSI
MMM

THE MIDDLE

GET UP!

DON'T LEAVE ME ALONE
WHO? WHAT!
MARCHAND DE SABLE PART. 4 (DU SAAL)
LUNDI

ARRIVANT
HOUSTONFORNICATION
DON'T MATTER TO ME
PIM POM

ELLE M'A DIT
MACARENA

BIZARRE

FETE DE TROP

LA CINTURA

CHEAP THRILLS

FRIDAY

BIG BEAT PARIS/WEA

POLYDOR

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
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167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

165
169
147
141
129
126
170
137
163
150
140
168
125
148
135

172
146
176
178
177

162
192
166
180
199
193

NISKA
SHAWN MENDES
LUIS FONSI & DEMI LOVATO

4KEUS FEAT. NAZA, KEBLACK...

DUA LIPA

JUL

MC FIOTI FEAT. FUTURE, J ...
DAMSO

PORTUGAL. THE MAN
XXXTENTACION

DAVID GUETTA, MARTIN GARR...

NICKI MINAJ FEAT. ARIANA ...
EL PROFESOR

TOM ODELL

DRAKE

BOOBA

ORELSAN

DOSSEH

ZAZIE

LARTISTE

POST MALONE FEAT. 21 SAVA...

TROIS CAFéS GOURMANDS

SKG

SIBOY FEAT. BENASH & DAMS...

IMAGINE DRAGONS
MARWA LOUD

KUNGS VS. COOKIN'ON 3 BU...

OFENBACH VS. NICK WATERHO...

shnep

SALé

IN MY BLOOD
ECHAME LA CULPA
MIGNON GARGON
IDGAF

INSPI D'AILLEURS
BUM BUM TAM TAM
MéME ISSUE

FEEL IT STILL
JOCELYN FLORES
LIKE | DO

BED

BELLA CIAO
ANOTHER LOVE
NONSTOP
GOTHAM

BASIQUE

SOMMET

SPEED

CATCHU CATCHU
ROCKSTAR

A NOS SOUVENIRS
CASA DE PAPEL
MOBALI

BELIEVER

BILLET

THIS GIRL

KATCHI

Top Singles (03/08/2018 - 10/08/2018)
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BARCLAY
MCA

WEA

WEA

MCA

BIG BEAT PARIS/WEA
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EMPIRE DISTRIBUTION
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BECAUSE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



195
196
197
198
199
200

153
200
157
185
124
188

DAMSO

NINHO FEAT. NEKFEU

THE WEEKND

BECKY G & NATTI NATASHA
DJADJA & DINAZ

MAITRE GIMS

shnep
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INTRODUCTION (DAMSO / LITHOPéDION)
DE L'AUTRE C6Té

CALL OUT MY NAME

SIN PIJAMA

REPRéESENTER

CAMéELEON
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



